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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda | Condominium

From 12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

OPERATING INCOME

ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $33,462.46 $28,798.00 $4,664.46 $361,839.52 $345,576.00 $16,263.52 $345,576.00
4020-00 Special Assessment 18,868.47 - 18,868.47 56,605.41 - 56,605.41 -
4025-00 Reserve Contribution - 4,415.00 (4,415.00) 39,735.00 52,980.00 (13,245.00) 52,980.00
4030-00 Late Fees - - - 1,675.00 - 1,675.00 -
4040-00 Fines/Violations - - - 650.00 - 650.00 -
4050-00 Legal Fees - - - (600.00) - (600.00) -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.68 - 1.68 12.53 - 12.53 -
4065-00 Interest Income - Reserve - - - 36.98 - 36.98 -
4070-00 Gate Card - - - 50.00 - 50.00 -
4080-00 Key Income - - - 150.00 - 150.00 -
4090-00 Misc Income 50.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 50.00 -
4095-00 Parking Income 50.00 - 50.00 250.00 - 250.00 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $52,432.61 $33,213.00 $19,219.61 $460,454.44 $398,556.00 $61,898.44 $398,556.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $52,432.61 $33,213.00 $19,219.61 $460,454.44 $398,556.00 $61,898.44 $398,556.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense - 150.00 150.00 1,810.59 1,800.00 (10.59) 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 21.00 10.00 (11.00) 251.99 120.00 (131.99) 120.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - 150.00 150.00 500.00 1,800.00 1,300.00 1,800.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits 360.00 112.00 (248.00) 2,553.46 1,344.00 (1,209.46) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection - 79.00 79.00 1,026.99 948.00 (78.99) 948.00
Permit
5035-00 Management Expense 1,188.00 1,188.00 - 13,068.00 14,256.00 1,188.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroll Services 1,476.85 1,300.00 (176.85) 13,159.37 15,600.00 2,440.63 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 68.86 205.00 136.14 1,606.39 2,460.00 853.61 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage - 110.00 110.00 2,825.56 1,320.00 (1,505.56) 1,320.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation - 245.00 245.00 2,425.00 2,940.00 515.00 2,940.00
5065-00 Insurance Expense 24,921.04 ' 13,600.00 (11,321.04) 206,818.46 163,200.00 (43,618.46) 163,200.00
5085-00 Insurance- Workman's - 100.00 100.00 682.00 1,200.00 518.00 1,200.00
Compensation
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $28,035.75 $17,249.00 ($10,786.75) $246,727.81 $206,988.00 ($39,739.81) $206,988.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 574.82 350.00 (224.82) 4,957.67 4,200.00 (757.67) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone - 135.00 135.00 2,040.13 1,620.00 (420.13) 1,620.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,431.38 2,205.00 (226.38) 29,556.41 26,460.00 (3,096.41) 26,460.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 1,078.56 5,500.00 4,421.44 62,319.80 66,000.00 3,680.20 66,000.00
Total UTILITIES $4,084.76 $8,190.00 $4,105.24 $98,874.01 $98,280.00 ($594.01) $98,280.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS
6015-00 Electrical Repairs - 125.00 125.00 8,831.96 1,500.00 (7,331.96) 1,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance 400.00 600.00 200.00 39,012.54 7,200.00 (31,812.54) 7,200.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs - 300.00 300.00 14,090.00 3,600.00 (10,490.00) 3,600.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS $400.00 $1,025.00 $625.00 $61,934.50 $12,300.00 ($49,634.50) $12,300.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections $- $18.00 $18.00 $267.50 $216.00 ($51.50) $216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance 152.94 128.00 (24.94) 1,821.95 1,536.00 (285.95) 1,5636.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 1,100.00 1,000.00 (100.00) 12,100.00 12,000.00 (100.00) 12,000.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 200.00 200.00 - 2,400.00 2,400.00 - 2,400.00
6575-00 Pool Contract 350.00 300.00 (50.00) 4,200.00 3,600.00 (600.00) 3,600.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance - 500.00 500.00 1,350.00 6,000.00 4,650.00 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage - 38.00 38.00 360.00 456.00 96.00 456.00
6599-00 Supplies - 150.00 150.00 3,627.31 1,800.00 (1,827.31) 1,800.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES - $1,802.94 $2,334.00 $531.06 $26,126.76 $28,008.00 $1,881.24 $28,008.00
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
7000-00 General Reserves 4,415.00 4,415.00 - 52,980.00 52,980.00 - 52,980.00
Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,415.00 $4,415.00 $- $52,980.00 $52,980.00 $- $52,980.00
Total OPERATING EXPENSE $38,738.45 $33,213.00 ($5,525.45) $486,643.08 $398,556.00 ($88,087.08) $398,556.00

Net income: $13,694.16 $0.00 $13,694.16 ($26,188.64) $0.00 ($26,188.64) $0.00
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Assets
CASH- OPERATING

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
10-1060-00 Petty Cash
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating

Total CASH- OPERATING:
CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

12-1240-00 Due toffrom Reserves

Total CASH - RESERVE:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account

Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
CURRENT ASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance
Total CURRENT ASSETS:
Total Assets:

Liabilities & Equity
CURRENT LIABILITIES

20-2000-00 Accounts Payable
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses

Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS

30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest

30-3085-00 Painting Reserve

30-3095-00 Pool Reserve

30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve

30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing Reserve

30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve

30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve

Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS:
EQUITY

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating

Total EQUITY:

Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda I Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2023

$37,959.22
50.00
(140,781.51)

(8102,772.29)

145,839.38
140,781.51

$286,620.89

23,162.45
(1,000.00)

$22,162.45

82,877.20

$82,877.20

$288,888.25

30,903.11
16,331.43
2,835.00
82,200.81
7,922.58

$140,192.93

2,668.21
53,230.32
3,993.49
{12,664.90)
14,578.63
16,329.17
(98,003.01)
330,068.28
2,250.00

$312,450.19

(137,566.23)

($137,566.23)
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Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2023

Net Income Gain / Loss ($26,188.64)

($26,188.64)

Total Liabilities & Equity: $288,888.25
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda 1l Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $20,564.15 $61,099.27 $43,704.20 $37,959.22
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($140,781.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($140,781.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $137,660.88 $13,278.50 $5,100.00 $145,839.38
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $140,781.51 $0.00 $0.00 $140,781.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $27,463.25 $52,405.93 $56,706.73 $23,162.45
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance ; $82,877.20 $0.00 $0.00 $82,877.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($35,730.81) $79,062.57 $74,234.87 ($30,903.11)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($12,103.62) $6,652.17 $10,879.98 ($16,331.43)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable ($82,200.81) $24,921.04 $24,921.04 ($82,200.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($7,922.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,922.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($2,634.71) $0.00 $33.50 ($2,668.21)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($50,694.72) $0.00 $2,535.60 ($53,230.32)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($3,771.94) $0.00 $221.55 ($3,993.49)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $13,264.90 $0.00 $600.00 $12,664.90
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($13,780.24) $0.00 $798.39 ($14,578.63)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($15,231.14) $0.00 $1,098.03 ($16,329.17)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing Reserve $99,191.01 $5,100.00 $6,288.00 $98,003.01
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($329,114.85) $0.00 $953.43 ($330,068.28)
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($1,500.00) $0.00 $750.00 ($2,250.00)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $137,566.23 $0.00 $0.00 $137,566.23
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's ($328,377.06) $0.00 $33,462.46 ($361,839.52)
40-4020-00 Special Assessment ($37,736.94) $0.00 $18,868.47 ($56,605.41)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution ($39,735.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($39,735.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees ($1,675.00) $75.00 $75.00 ($1,675.00)
40-4040-00 Fines/Violations ($650.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($650.00)
40-4050-00 Legal Fees $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00
40-4060-00 Interest Income - Operating ($10.85) $0.00 $1.68 ($12.53)
40-4065-00 Interest Income - Reserve ($36.98) $33.50 $33.50 ($36.98)
40-4070-00 Gate Card ($50.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($50.00)
40-4080-00 Key Income ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00)
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda 1l Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
40-4080-00 Misc Income $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 ($50.00)
40-4095-00 Parking Income ($200.00) $0.00 $50.00 ($250.00)
50-5010-00 Bad Debt Expense $1,810.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,810.59
50-5015-00 Bank Charges $230.99 $21.00 $0.00 $251.99
50-5025-00 Legal & Professional Services $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $2,193.46 $360.00 $0.00 $2,553.46
50-5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection Permit $1,026.99 $0.00 $0.00 $1,026.99
50-5035-00 Management Expense $11,880.00 $1,188.00 $0.00 $13,068.00
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $11,682.52 $2,172.54 $695.69 $13,159.37
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services : $1,537.53 $178.45 $109.59 $1,606.39
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $2,825.56 $0.00 $0.00 $2,825.56
50-5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation $2,425.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,425.00
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $181,897.42 $24,921.04 $0.00 $206,818.46
50-5085-00 Insurance- Workman's Compensation $682.00 $0.00 $0.00 $682.00
57-5710-00 Electricity $4,382.85 $574.82 $0.00 ‘ $4,957.67
57-5740-00 Telephone $2,040.13 $138.05 $138.05 $2,040.13
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $27,125.03 $2,431.38 $0.00 $29,556.41
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $61,241.24 $1,078.56 $0.00 $62,319.80
60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs F $8,831.96 $0.00 $0.00 $8,831.96
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $38,612.54 $400.00 $0.00 $39,012.54
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $14,090.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,090.00
65-6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections $267.50 $0.00 $0.00 $267.50
65-6545-00 Lake Maintenance $1,669.01 $152.94 $0.00 $1,821.95
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $11,000.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $12,100.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $2,200.00 $200.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $3,850.00 $350.00 $0.00 $4,200.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,350.00
65-6598-00 Storage $360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360.00
65-6599-00 Supplies $3,627.31 $0.00 $0.00 $3,627.31
70-7000-00 General Reserves $48,565.00 $4,415.00 $0.00 $52,980.00
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $0.00 $4,415.00 $4,415.00 $0.00

Totals: $0.00 $286,724.76 $286,724.76 $0.00
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Description

700 Nw 106 Avenue Unit1

Current

$575.00

Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 12/31/2023

Over 60 Over 90 Balance

$0.00 $0 00 $575 00

Total: $0.00
ARBT002 - lliana Aday Owner o Last Payment $212 33 on 12/19/2023
700 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 - o o o . -
Total: $80.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 580 94
 ARB7004 - Maria Cecilia Lopez Owner . o o  Last Payment $680 00 on 12/18/2023
700 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 o L L L _ Collection Status: 30 Day Letter
Total: $575.43 $600.43 $25.00 $281.33 $1,482.19
ARB7101 Jesus Tru;ullo & Ida Trujlllo Owner' L ' - : ‘Lést Péymyent: $431.17 bn‘\:12104/'2023
710 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ~ o - - .
Total: $243.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $243.12
;ARB7“|22 Dora Mana De Polanco Owner ' ~ Last Payment:‘$328.54 on:‘12/27/20k23
712 Nw 106Avenue Unit2 : o Lo . e
Total: $56.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.13
ARBT143 Dallla Del Pllar Allen Owner ’ L‘ast Payment: $448.43 ,on;ﬁ12/12/2023
714 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ; e S : ' i e
Total: $701.29 $149.23 $0.00 $0.00 $850.52
ARBT7164 - Ramiro Pedraza Owner : Last Payment: $252.86 on 11/28/2023
716 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 : ; ; o Lo
Total: $30.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.83
ARB7203 Estate of Mynam Tobon Owner  Last Payment: $376.55 on 12/22/2023
720 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 : : Collection Status: Attorney
Total: $613.88 $613.88 $25.00 $1,995.73 $3,248.49
ARB7302 - Silvia Marrero Owner ‘ Last Payment: $385.00 on 12/18/2023
730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit2 ; 5 e
Total: $588.88 $588.88 $0.00 $867.89 $2,045.65
ARB7464 - Surekha Joshi Owner o Last Payment: $448.43 on 12/1 012023
746 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 : ‘ -
Total: $701.29 $57.29 $0.00 $0.00 $758.58
ARB7501 = Hector M. Ruyol Jr. Owner k ‘ Lést Payment: $200.1 7 ;on‘12/‘04/2023
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 - e . ~ o
Total: $539.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $539.80
ARB7508 Bertha Bagana Owner Last Payment: $1 9451 on 12/18/2023
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 L fn LR e
Total: $101.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101.31
AR87601 Yuny Nieves De Pane Owner ‘Last Payinenti'$33’3.45 on 09/1 5/2023
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 : ‘ : e e ol
Total: $546.47 $546.47 $25.00 $521.47 $1,639.41
ARB7603 -‘Ange‘l Castro & Ana Cas_tio Owner k Last Payment: $194.51 on 12/12/2023
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 G Sl
Total: $369.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $369.97
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Description

760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit4

Gdnz'ainl‘ésUrquuo Owner

Current

Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

Over 30

La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 12/31/2023

$0 00 $0.00 $352 58

Total: $352.58 $0.00
ARB7607:’,‘ .'kM'iriakm f\”fi:eré; "Oyynér" o - - - Last Payment $344 97 on 1 2/14/2023
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7 - e ; i : ; S ,
Total: $194.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 $1 94 51
ARBT703 - vania M‘Q‘,razk'an‘ Owner . . k Last Payment 3365 92 on 12/1 5/2023
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ; : : .
Total: $575.43 $65.28 $0 00 $0 00 $640 71
ARBT707-AngeI Parrilla & Sﬁ'eilé‘l;edn;lOWner e ’ Last Payment $210 00 on 12/22/2023
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7 : ; L e e o ;
Total: $458.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $458.53
ARB7708 - Joaqum Danlel Owner ‘ k "La§t~:Paymenf: $212‘.3‘3,dn 12/12/2023 :
770Nw106AvenueUmt8 . e . : . . =
Total: $44.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.50
ARBT801 - Century Invest Lic Owner - | Last Payment $1 37358 on 12/04/2023
780 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 , , ; , ,
Total: $674.29 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $699.29
ARBT822 - Rafael Orfila & Nelly Sanabria Owner ‘ ' Last Payment: $252.86 on 12/12/2023
782 Nw 106 Aventie Unit2 - 5 : Fe i by . : ;
Total: ($0.05) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.05)
ARBB8007.- Alba Acosta Owner Last Payment: $194.51 on 12/22/2023
800 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7 e : Sl L
Total: $226.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $226.31
ARB8122 - Samara G. Glyn Owner Last Payment: $448.43 on 12/01/2023
812 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 : y -
Total: $701.29 $516.64 $0.00 $0.00 $1,217.93
ARBS304 Alam Belio Rey & Yamra Rey Owner k : k LastfPa‘ymen,t: $188.02 on 12/29/2023
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 G dEoE ~ S
Total: $521.47 $521.47 $0.00 $18.83 $1,061.77
ARB8307 - Juan M Rodnguez Owner o Last Payment: $588.88 on 1 2’/22/2023‘
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7 , ; ‘ ' Lo
Total: ($0.47) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.47)
ARB8308 - Oscar Benavides Owner e Laist Payment: $'333.45 koyh 12/20/2023
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 A - : S E S
Total: $261.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $261.82
ARB8402 - Irma Fernandez Owner ‘  Last Payment: $425.00 on 12/22/2023
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 : ~Collection Status: Attorney
Total: $588.88 $613.88 $25.00 $1,431.51 $2,659.27
ARB8403 - Darlene Burgos-Olivera Owner Last Payment: $376.55 on 12/22/2023
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ' o o
Total: $588.88 $48.11 $0.00 $0.00 $636.99
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 12/31/2023

Description Current Over 60 Over 90

840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit4

Total: $150.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0 00 $150 00
ARBSSM Roberta Jorge Pelarlgo Owner s : . - o - o , . o :' Last Payment $207 48 on 12/14/2023
850 Nw106Avenue Unit 1 i ... ... . .
Total: $137.95 $0.00 $0 00 k $0 00 $137.95
AR88504 Mercy Lavine. 0wner o L L ; . . . o ~ i ‘ ~ S Last Payment $200 00 on 12/12/2023 '
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit4 : “ - L e L -
Total: $133.35 $0.0b $0 00 $0 00 $133 35
i;ARBBSOZ Rlcardo Blanco Cassana Owner ; g i o . - ] . : . fk [y o Last Payment $376 55 on 12/06/2023
860Nw106AvenueUmt2 . e e E .
Total: $588.88 $48.11 $0.00 $0.00 3636.99
ARB8603 - Jeremy Ferry&Paulma Ferry Owner : i - ~ : o - o Last Péynrér‘lt: $37‘6;-'555" 1:0/18;/2023
860 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 . o , o : : . L
Total: $588.88 $218.26 $0.00 $0.00 5807.14
ARB8604 - Oriando Sendon &Marganta Sendon Owner S i Lo Last Pay‘mént: $479.20 6n 12/05/2023 !
860Nw106AvenueUmt4 i Lo S ey Lt e
Total: $96.23 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $96.23
AR88743 Arturo Rodnguez& Sara Rodrrguez Owner : : ’ : o ‘ : . G : : Last Payment: $448.43 on 12/15/2023 ;
874 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 : ~ G : Sl e
Total: $701.29 $23.87 $0.00 $0.00 $725.16
Association Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total
La Arboleda I Condominium $13,308.89 $4,636.80 $100.00 $5,116.76 $23,162.45
Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2023 $373.35
Assessment 2023 $13,671.95
Special Assessment 2023 $9,117.15
AR Total: $23,162.45

Date : 01/15/2024 01:43 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 3



PrePaid Homeowner List
La Arboleda | Condominium

End Date: 12/31/2023

Account No Homeowner Name Address Balance

ARBS301 Mary Leidy Rodriguez Macias & Laura Gonzalez R 830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1
E_Pena@Bellsouth.Net,leidy896@yahoo.com Miami, FL 33172

ARB8601 Alberto Alberto 860 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ($436.96)
Kawa810@Aol.Com Miami, FL 33172
ARB7422 Rafael A. Rodriguez 742 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($658.97)

Rrodrig94010@Hotmail.Com,Drodriguez@Ar-Suppl  Miami, FL 33172

ARB7702 Maria Guerra 770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($5,884.68)
Mariamanzon@Hotmail. Com Miami, FL 33172

ARB7443 Ruth Arguello-Zampieri 744 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ($561.52)
Rzampieri28@Hotmail.Com Miami, FL 33172

ARB7304 Ovidio Jasso 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ($5,451.45)
Anapaolajasso@Hotmail.Com Miami, FL 33172

ARB7505 Alexis Rodriguez & Maria Rodriguez 750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 5 ($388.16)
Maitalex@Bellsouth.Net Miami, FL 33172

ARB7506 Santiago Lopez Muriel 750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 6 ($274.50)
Santy1513@Hotmail.Com Miami, FL 33172

ARB8306 Alicia Aguilar 830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 6 ($24.20)
Marciaguilar2004@lcloud.Com,Alipaola87@Hotmai  Miami, FL 33172

ARB75010 Julia, Luz Polanco Gill & Jose Polanco Gill 750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 10 ($462.33)
Miami, FL 33172
La Arboleda il Condominium Total 20 ($16,331.43)
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
%:i: Py 12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

Check # Payee Amount

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
12/05/2023 3902 Miami Dade Water & Sewer Department $1,011.29
Invoice #: 4507644200-12132023
57-5760-00 Water and sewer services for 800 from 10/16-11/14 $1,011.29
12/05/2023 3903 FPL $501.36
Invoice #: 7153812132023

57-5710-00 820 (Club House) service from 10/25-11/22 $501.36
12/05/2023 3904 IPFS CORPORATION $24,921.04
Invoice #: 5th installment
) 50-5065-00 Acct$ GAA-D36548 $24,921.04
12/05/2023 3905 AT&T $138.05
Invoice #: 308957821-12202023

57-5700-00 Internet service from 11/29-12/28 $138.05
12/05/2023 39806 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $1,188.00

Invoice #: 07194658

50-5035-00 December Management Services $1,188.00
12/05/2023 3907 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,415.00

Invoice #: 12012023

70-7010-00 December reserve transfer $4,415.00
12/05/2023 3908 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $200.00

Invoice #: 16835
65-6565-00 December Parking Enforcement $200.00
12/05/2023 3909 LAZARO GONZALEZ $400.00

Invoice #: 12042023

60-6055-00 For repairs and supplies buildings 730-6 and 830-3 $400.00
12/05/2023 3910 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $350.00

Invoice #: 11342

65-6575-00 December Pool Service $350.00
12/05/2023 3911 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $793.32

Invoice #: 07194704

50-5045-00 November charges- Include coupons $793.32
12/05/2023 3912 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,431.38

Invoice #: 3063426W440

57-5750-00 December service $2,431.38
12/07/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $415.57

Invoice #: 120723

50-5040-00 Payroll Services w/e 12/08/2023 $415.57
12/07/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $68.86

Invoice #: 12723
50-5040-00 Payroll taxes w/e 12/08/2023 $34.43
50-5041-00 Payroll taxes w/e 12/08/2023 $34.43
12/18/2023 3913 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $480.00
Invoice #: 3515 784

60-6140-00 784 Roof installation of Elastomeric Tropical System $480.00
completed on 11/16/2023

Date : 01/15/2024 01:43 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 3



Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

Amount

Date Check # Payee

$480.00

ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP

Invoice #: 3516 # 812
60-6140-00 812 installation of Elastomeric Tropical System on the roof $480.00

12/18/2023 3915 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $480.00
Invoice #: 3524 # 744-3
60-6140-00 744 installation of Elastomeric tropical system on roof $480.00

12/18/2023 3916 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $1,200.00
Invoice #: 3525 # 750-1
60-6140-00 750 #1 Install tiles using mortar and foam. v $1,200.00

12/18/2023 3917 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $770.00
Invoice #: 3526 860-1
60-6140-00 860-1 roof repair of tiles. $770.00

12/18/2023 3918 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $780.00
Invoice #: 3528 Club House

60-6140-00 Roof Repair Clubhouse. Tear off roof material on damaged $780.00

area, fix, seal install new materials.
12/18/2023 3919 JORGE DURANT $100.00

Invoice #: 12122023

50-5040-00 Christmas Bonus 2023 $100.00
12/18/2023 3920 LAZARO GONZALEZ $300.00

Invoice #: 121220231909

50-5040-00 Christmas Bonus 2023 $300.00
12/18/2023 3921 Lopez Lawn Solution Corp $550.00

Invoice #: 112023

12/18/2023 3914

65-6550-00 2 lawn services and cleaning for November $550.00
12/18/2023 3922 AT&T Voided on 12/18/2023 2:09:22PM $0.00

Invoice #: 30895782112202023
57-5740-00 Internet services from 11/29-12/28 $138.05
12/19/2023 3923 Lopez Lawn Solution Corp $550.00

Invoice #: 1123

65-6550-00 2nd. november service $550.00
12/29/2023 0 DIVISION OF FLORIDA CONDO $360.00

Invoice #: 120123

50-5030-00 Annual fee PR1P013026 $360.00
12/21/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $415.58

Invoice #: 122023

50-5040-00 Payroll Services w/e 12/22/2023 $415.58
12/21/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $68.85

Invoice #: 122123
50-5040-00 Payroll taxes w/e 12/21/23 $34.42

50-5041-00 Payroll taxes w/e 12/21/23 $34.43
12/15/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $58.95

Invoice #: 12/15/23
50-5040-00 Payroll Service $58.95
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

Date Check # Payee Amount

12/01/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $58.95
Invoice #: 120123
50-5040-00 Payroll Service $58.95
12/29/2023 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $58.95
Invoice #: 122923
50-5040-00 Payroll Service $58.95
12/15/2023 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $21.00
50-5015-00 EFT - Monthly service fee; Monthly service fee $21.00
Account Totals # Checks: 31 $43,566.15
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155
12/05/2023 1073 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $5,100.00
Invoice #: 840 - 12/2023
30-3107-00 Bldg.840 D/P for roof replacement $5,100.00
Account Totals # Checks: 1 $5,100.00
Association Totals # Checks: 32 $48,666.15
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 12/31/2023)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type heck #
Uncleared Items
11/23/2023 Return 22050255086 - Stop Payment 9335 - Move or Return Payment 0 ($368.00)
12/18/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3918 ($780.00)
12/18/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3917 ($770.00)
12/18/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3913 ($480.00)
12/18/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3914 ($480.00)
12/18/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3915 {$480.00)
12/29/2023 DIVISION OF FLORIDA CONDO 0 ($360.00)
12/29/2023 Deposit from batch 9756 9756 - Online Payment 569 $419.27
12/31/2023 Beginning Balance 1000 ($2,252.94)
Total Uncleared ($5,551.67)
Cleared ltems
Credits

12/01/2023 12/04/2023 Deposit from batch 9313 9313 - Online Payment 531 $448.43
12/04/2023 12/04/2023  Misc Scanned Deposit 532 $50.00
12/04/2023 12/04/2023  Deposit from batch 9377 9377 - Auto Payment 536 $431.17
12/04/2023  12/05/2023  Deposit from batch 9336 9336 - Online Payment 535 $2,025.87
12/04/2023 12/04/2023  Deposit from batch 9347 9347 - Scanned Checks 534 $11,444 .48
12/05/2023  12/05/2023  Deposit from batch 9402 9402 - Auto Payment 539 $555.17
12/05/2023 12/06/2023 Deposit from batch 9379 9379 - Online Payment 538 $1,054.63
12/05/2023 12/06/2023 Deposit from batch 9254 9254 - ACH Payment 537 $2,708.47
12/06/2023 12/06/2023 Deposit from batch 9407 9407 - Scanned Checks 540 $916.03
12/07/2023 12/08/2023 Deposit from batch 9436 9436 - Online Payment 541 $545.24
12/07/2023 12/08/2023 Deposit from batch 9438 9438 - Online Payment 542 $1,249.72
12/07/2023 12/07/2023 Deposit from batch 9445 9445 - Auto Payment 543 $1,831.89
12/08/2023 12/08/2023 Deposit from batch 9452 9452 - Scanned Checks 544 $3,017.88
12/11/2023 12/12/2023 Deposit from batch 9480 9480 - Online Payment 545 $448.43
12/12/2023  12/13/2023 Deposit from batch 9496 9496 - Online Payment 549 $344.97
12/12/2023 12/12/2023 Deposit from batch 9516 9516 - Scanned Checks 547 $1,502.63
12/12/2023 12/12/2023 Deposit from batch 9534 9534 - Scanned Checks 548 $2,991.63
12/12/2023 12/12/2023  Deposit from batch 9502 9502 - Scanned Checks 546 $5,620.88
12/14/2023 12/14/2023 Deposit from batch 9556 9556 - Auto Payment 550 $908.88
12/15/2023 12/15/2023  Misc Scanned Deposit 551 $50.00
12/15/2023  12/15/2023 Deposit from batch 9573 9573 - Auto Payment 555 $448.43
12/15/2023  12/18/2023 Deposit from batch 9558 9558 - Online Payment 554 $710.89
12/15/2023  12/15/2023 Deposit from batch 9561 9561 - Scanned Checks 553 $7,141.66
12/18/2023  12/18/2023  Deposit from batch 9598 9598 - Auto Payment 557 $503.47
12/18/2023 12/18/2023 Deposit from batch 9581 9581 - Scanned Checks 556 $2,673.32
12/19/2023 12/20/2023 Deposit from batch 9601 9601 - Online Payment 558 $194.51
12/19/2023 12/19/2023  Deposit from batch 9622 9622 - Auto Payment 559 $588.88
12/20/2023 12/20/2023 Deposit from batch 9641 9641 - Auto Payment 560 $888.62
12/21/2023 12/22/2023 Deposit from batch 9642 9642 - Online Payment 561 $1,433.34
12/26/2023  12/26/2023 Deposit from batch 9694 9694 - Auto Payment 565 $965.80
12/26/2023  12/26/2023 Deposit from batch 9657 9657 - Scanned Checks 563 $1,309.61
12/26/2023 12/26/2023 Deposit from batch 9658 9658 - Scanned Checks 564 $1,685.00
12/26/2023 12/26/2023 Deposit from batch 9656 9656 - Scanned Checks 562 $2,679.33
12/27/2023 12/27/2023  Deposit from batch 9701 9701 - Scanned Checks 566 $328.54
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Reconciled

Description

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 12/31/2023)

Batch # - Type

Check #

Trans. Amt

12/29/2023  12/30/2023  Interest $1.68
12/29/2023 12/30/2023 Deposit from batch 9770 9770 - Scanned Checks 568 $321.00
12/29/2023 12/30/2023 Deposit from batch 9759 9759 - Scanned Checks 567 $521.47
Total Cleared Credits $60,541.95
Debits
11/14/2023 12/26/2023  LAARBOLEDA It CONDO. ASSOC. 3890 ($4,415.00)
11/14/2023 12/04/2023  AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. 3892 ($350.00)
11/30/2023 12/26/2023  LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. 3900 ($4,415.00)
11/30/2023 12/15/2023  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3898 ($1,700.00)
11/30/2023 12/15/2023  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3899 ($1,500.00)
11/30/2023 12/11/2023 METRO DADE FIRE AND SAFETY,CO. 3901 ($267.50)
12/01/2023  12/01/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($58.95)
12/05/2023  12/06/2023  IPFS CORPORATION 3904 ($24,921.04)
12/05/2023  12/26/2023  LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. 3907 ($4,415.00)
12/05/2023  12/08/2023  WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 3912 ($2,431.38)
12/05/2023  12/07/2023  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 3906 ($1,188.00)
12/05/2023  12/07/2023  Miami Dade Water & Sewer Department 3902 ($1,011.29)
12/05/2023  12/07/2023 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 3911 ($793.32)
12/05/2023  12/07/2023 FPL 3903 ($501.36)
12/05/2023  12/08/2023 LAZARO GONZALEZ 3908 ($400.00)
12/05/2023 12/30/2023  AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. 3910 ($350.00)
12/05/2023 12/14/2023  SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY 3908 ($200.00)
12/05/2023  12/07/2023  AT&T 3905 ($138.05)
12/07/2023  12/08/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($415.57)
12/07/2023  12/08/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($68.86)
12/15/2023  12/15/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($58.95)
12/15/2023  12/15/2023  CITY NATIONAL BANK 0 ($21.00)
12/18/2023 12/26/2023  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 3916 ($1,200.00)
12/18/2023 12/26/2023 Lopez Lawn Solution Corp 3921 ($550.00)
12/18/2023  12/20/2023  LAZARO GONZALEZ 3920 ($300.00)
12/18/2023  12/22/2023  JORGE DURANT 3919 ($100.00)
12/19/2023 12/26/2023 Lopez Lawn Solution Corp 3923 ($550.00)
12/21/2023  12/21/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($415.58)
12/21/2023  12/21/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($68.85)
12/29/2023  12/29/2023  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES 0 ($58.95)
Total Cleared Debits ($52,863.65)
City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary
Ending Account Balance: $ 37,959.22
Uncleared ltems: ($5,551.67)
Adjusted Balance: $43,510.89
Bank Ending Balance: $43,510.89
Difference: $-
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Bank

P:10695/T:/S:

4 Page: 10f6
C I t y Account: XXXXX4036
N a t iO na I Client Service

Online CityTel

citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY {2489}

. Telephone

305-577-7336
800-435-8839

@ Your Banking Center
= oA

P.0. Box 025620
Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours

Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT "
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 &
DORAL FL 33172-1407
NMLS 412469
For additional locations Member
and hours, please visit ) By
citynational.com LENDER
Association Interest Checking
Account Summary
Account: XXXXX4036 Beginning Balance: $35,832.59
Last Statement: November 30, 2023 Ending Balance: $43,510.89
This Statement: December 29,2023  Average Ledger Balance: $42,232.08
Low Balance: $28,336.72
Interest Earned This Period: $1.68
Interest Farned 2023: $12.53
Days In Period: 29
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Daily Activity YV \ ,
Date - Description. - . Deposits/ Withdréwéls/ S0 palance ' v R
AR S Additions Subtractions: e Cert gfied
11-30  Beginning balance 35,832.59 g —
12-01 Icl Deposit 431.17 36,263.76 JUL. 2023-UL 2&24»
12-01 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 445070051799 58.95 36,204.81 UsSA
12-04 Ic| Deposit 50.00 36,254.81 i
12-04 Icl Deposit 555.17 36,809.98
12-04 Ici Deposit 11,444.48 48,254.46
12-04 LaArboledali C Onlinepay 9313 448.43 48,70289 We're proud to be a Great
12-04 Check #3892 350.00 48,352.89 P—
12-05_La Arboleda i C Onlinepay 9336 2,025.87 50,378.76 Place to Work-Certified
12-06 Icl Deposit 916.03 51,294.79 company!
12-06 icl Deposit 1,831.89 53,126.68
12-06 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 9379 1,054.63 54,181.31
12-06 La Arboleda li C Assn Dues 6 2,708.47 56,889.78
12-06 Ipfs800-584-9969 Ipfspmtgaa D36548 24,921.04 31,968.74
12-07 Att Payment 240704003 MywSv 138.05 31,830.69
Join us on
Continued on the next page social media!
Put the equity in your
1
home to work for you.
Ask a banker how to get started today.
' Loan products are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and conditions apply. This is not a commitment to lend. Loan programs, terms,
rates, and conditions are subject to change without notice.




Page: 20f6
Account: XXXXX4036
Date Description . Deposts/ . Withdrawals/ Balance
e _ Addions  Subtractions
12-07 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 501.36 31,329.33
Webi
12-07 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001589184260 1,011.29 30,318.04
12-07 Check #3911 793.32 29,524.72
12-07 Check # 3906 1,188.00 28,336.72
12-08 Icl Deposit 3,017.88 31,354.60
12-08 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 9436 545.24 31,899.84
12-08 La Arboleda ii C Onlinepay 9438 1,249.72 33,149.56
12-08 Adp - Tax Adp - Tax 589065452857A00 68.86 33,080.70
12-08 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 5700523722296Lm 415,57 32,665.13
12-08 Waste Connection Web_pay 77885203120723 2,431.38 30,233.75
12-08 Check # 3909 400.00 29,833.75
12-11 Check # 3901 267.50 29,566.25
12-12 Icl Deposit 1,502.63 31,068.88
12-12 Ict Deposit 2,991.63 34,060.51
12-12 Icl Deposit 5,620.88 39,681.39
12-12 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 9480 448.43 40,129.82
12-13 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 9496 344.97 40,474.79
12-14 Icl Deposit 908.88 41,383.67
12-14 Check # 3908 200.00 41,183.67
12-15 Icl Deposit 50.00 41,233.67
12-15 Icl Deposit 448.43 41,682.10
12-15 Icl Deposit 7,141.66 48,823.76
12-15 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 400058589146 58.95 48,764.81
12-15 Check # 3899 1,500.00 47,264.81
12-15 Check # 3898 1,700.00 45,564.81
12-15 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 45,543.81
12-18 Icl Deposit 503.47 46,047.28
12-18 Icl Deposit 2,673.32 48,720.60
12-18 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 9558 710.89 49,431.49
12-19 Icl Deposit 588.88 50,020.37
12-20 Icl Deposit 888.62 50,908.99
12-20 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 9601 194.51 51,103.50
12-20 Check # 3920 300.00 50,803.50
12-21 Adp - Tax Adp - Tax 783069766242A00 68.85 50,734.65
12-21 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 7410564338976Lm 415.58 50,319.07
12-22 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 9642 1,433.34 51,752.41
12-22 Check # 3919 100.00 51,652.41
12-26 Icl Deposit 965.80 52,618.21
12-26 Icl Deposit 1,309.61 53,927.82
12-26 Icl Deposit 1,685.00 55,612.82
12-26 Icl Deposit 2,679.33 58,292.15
12-26 Check # 3921 550.00 57,742.15
12-26 Check #3923 550.00 57,192.15
12-26 Check # 3916 1,200.00 55,992.15
12-26 Check # 3890 4,415.00 51,577.15
12-26 Check # 3900 4,415.00 47,162.15
12-26 Check # 3907 4,415.00 42,747.15
12-27 Icl Deposit 328.54 43,075.69
12-29 Icl Deposit 321.00 43,396.69
12-29 Icl Deposit 521.47 43,918.16
12-29 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 793070407114 58.95 43,859.21
12-29 Check #3910 350.00 43,509.21
12-29 Interest 1.68 43,510.89
12-29 Ending totals 60,541.95 52,863.65 43,510.89

Continued on the next page
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Account: XXXXX4036
Checks
Number  Date  Amount _ Number  Date  Amount
3890* 12-26 4,415.00 3909 12-08 400.00
3892* 12-04 350.00 3910 12-29 350.00
3898 12-15 1,700.00 3911* 12-07 793.32
3899 12-15 1,500.00 3916* 12-26 1,200.00
3900 12-26 4,415.00 3919 12-22 100.00
3901* 12-11 267.50 3920 12-20 300.00
3906 12-07 1,188.00 3921%* 12-26 550.00
3907 12-26 4,415.00 3923 12-26 550.00
3908 12-14 200.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



Check # 3890 Amount: $4,415.00 Date: 12/26/2023
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Check # 3898 Amount: $1,700.00 Date: 12/15/2023
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Check # 3898 Amount: $1 500.00 Date: 12/15/2023
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Check # 3900 Amount: $4 415 00 Da’te 12/26/2023
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Check # 3890 Amount: $4,415.00 Date: 12/26/2023
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Check # 3892 Amount: $350.00 Date: 12/04/2023
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Check # 3901 Amount $267 50 Date 12/1 1/2023
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Check # 3899 Amount: $1,500.00 Date: 12/15/2023
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Check # 3901 Amount: $267.50 Date: 12/11/2023
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Check # 3906 Amount: $1,188.00 Date: 12/07/2023
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Check # 3907 Amount: $4,415.00 Date: 12/26/2023
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Check # 3908 Amount: $200.00 Date: 12/14/2023

—
L Arberirede [ Soprominivm (ARB)
B RN Ao, 5200
Doret, FL2: Ghiesk Numbar, 3956
| 0 Hored find W00 Dalfars ) e .
i - . N T e 20600
¥ OTOTHE  SOUTH FLORIDA PR RIGNG AUTHORITY -4
GTEROE qag T - e il
75 it 77Th. Ot ; ) ‘ mww
i Laves, L 53616 (/___ - o
Am Bﬂ.ﬁm 21
. R

TR00OD 308, NOSEOCLILYCOLE MYOLL 38R FOOONO ACD00S

Check # 3909 Amount $4OO 00 Date: 12/08/2023
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Check # 3906 Amount: $1,188.00 Date: 12/07/2023
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Check # 3908 Amount: $200.00 Date: 12/14/2023
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Check # 3910 Amount: $350.00 Date: 12/29/2023
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Check #3911 Amount: $793.32 Date: 12/07/2023
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Check # 3910 Amount: $350.00 Date: 12/28/2023
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Check # 3916 Amount: $1,200.00 Date: 12/26/2023 Check # 3916 Amount: $1,200.00 Date: 12/26/2023
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Check # 3919 Amount: $100.00 Date: 12/22/2023
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Check # 3920 Amount: $300.00 Date: 12/20/2023
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Check # 3921 Amount: $550.00 Date: 12/26/2023 Check # 3921 Amount: $550.QQ _Date: 12/26/2023
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Bank Account Reconciliation

%m La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 12/31/2023)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt]
Cleared Items
Credits
12/21/2023 12/26/2023 Misc Scanned Deposit 99 $13,245.00
12/29/2023 12/30/2023 Interest $33.50
Total Cleared Credits $13,278.50
Debits ‘
11/30/2023 12/15/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 1072 ($3,680.00)
12/05/2023 12/26/2023 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 1073 ($5,100.00)
Total Cleared Debits ($8,780.00)
City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary
Ending Account Balance: $ 145,839.38
Uncleared Items: $-
Adjusted Balance: $ 145,839.38
Bank Ending Balance: $ 145,839.38
Difference: $-

Date : 01/15/2024 01:43 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved. Page 3 of 4



Page: lof2

C i t y Account: XXXXX5155
N at ion al Client Service

Oniine CityTel
B a n k itynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489)
@ Your Banking Center . Telephone
= Hoa 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
P:10696 /T:/S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

| Your Banking Center Hours
LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC obby:  Monday-Friday:  9:00am - 5:00pm

RESERVE ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT "
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 &

DORAL FL 33172-1407
NMLS 412469 .
For additional locations Member f a

and hours, please visit

citynational.com ?ﬁ\fﬁ%ﬁ
Condo Tiered
Account Summary
Account: XXXXX5155 Beginning Balance: $141,340.88
Last Statement: November 30,2023  Ending Balance: $145,839.38
This Statement: December 29,2023  Average Ledger Balance: $140,560.88
Low Balance: $137,660.88
Interest Earned This Period: $33.50
Interest Earned 2023: $571.82
Days In Period: 29
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30%
Daily Activity WYL R
Date Description - : L - - Deposits/ - Withdrawals/ e :Balance i . e
. k - - Additions - Subtractions - Cgft‘fEEd
11-30 _ Beginning balance 141,340.88 UL 2099 It 20
12-15 Check #1072 3,680.00 137,660.88 - ng UL 2024
12-26 Icl Deposit . 13,245.00 150,905.88 : USA
12-26 Check #1073 - 5,100.00 145,805.88
12-29 Interest 33.50 145,839.38
12-29 Ending totals 13,278.50 8,780.00 145,839.38
We’re proud to be a Great
Checks P e
, , - Place to Work-Certified
Number © Date - - Amount iy Number =~ = Date . = Amount company!
1072 12-15 3,680.00 1073 12-26 5,100.00
* Skip In Check Sequence
Join us on
Continued on the next page social media!
Put the equity in your
1
home to work for you.
Ask a banker how to get started today.
! Loan products are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and conditions apply. This is not a commitment to lend. Loan programs, terms,
rates, and conditions are subject to change without notice.
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Check # 1072 Amount: $3,680.00 Date:
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Check # 1073 Amount: $5,100.00 Date: 12/26/2023
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Check # 1072 Amount: $3,680.00 Date: 12/15/2023
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Check # 1073 Amount: $5,100.00 Date: 12/26/2023
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